
892 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 42 

accordance with regulation 32 of the Transport (Drivers 
Licensing) Regulations 1987. 

Schedule 
Alert Driving anc;I Motorcycle School Co. ltd. 

Oamaru Motorcycle Training School. 

NZMCA Advanced Riding Course. 

Signed at Wellington this 7th day of March 1988. 

D. E. HOMEWOOD, Secretary for Transport. 

(M.O.T. 16/6/3) 
go2497 

Works and Development 
Public Works Amendment Act 1960 

The Morven-Glenavy Irrigation Amendment Order 
1988 

PAUL REEVES, Governor-General 

ORDER IN COUNCIL 

At Wellington this 22nd day of February 1988 

Present: 

HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN COUNCIL 

Pursuant to sections 11 and 18 of the Public Works 
Amendment Act 1960, His Excellency the Governor-General, 
acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive 
Council , hereby amends the Order in Council dated the 4th 

Schedule of Contracts 

day of May 1970 and published in the Gazette of 7 May 1970, 
No. 27, page 793 and 794, as amended by an Order in Council 
dated the 8th day of June 1987 and published in the Gazette of 
18 June 1987, No. 90, page 2643, by the following order. 

Order 
1. This order may be cited as the Morven-Glenavy Irrigation 
Amendment Order 1988 and shall be read together with and 
deemed part of the Morven-Glenavy Extension Irrigation 
Order 1970 and the Morven-Glenavy Irrigation District Order 
1970 (hereinafter referred to as the principal orders) . 

2. This order shall come into force 7 days after it is published 
in the Gazette. 

3. The principal orders are hereby amended by revoking 
clauses 5 and 6 of those orders and substituting the following 
clauses in each case: 

"5. It is hereby declared that the irrigation charge which will 
be payable for half of the water quota per hectare of land in 
the district commanded by supply points and not exempted 
pursuant to section 13 of the Public Works Amendment Act 
1960, shall be twenty-eight dollars ($28.00) for border strip 
irrigation and sixteen dollars and eighty cents ($16.80) for 
spray or trickle irrigation. 

6 . It is hereby declared that there will be no charge payable for 
any water supplied in excess of half the water quota but not in 
excess of the total water quota". 

M. SHROFF, Clerk of the Executive Council. 

(P.W. 64/6/ 1/1 ; Ch. D.O. Leg. 6 and WS 6/ 15) 011 

902378 

Ministry of Works and Development-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of $100,000 or 
More in Value 

Name of Works 

Civil Engineering-

SH2: Te Aute Hotel: Shape correction 1987 /88 

SH2: Plix Products: Shape correction 

SH2: Drumpeel Road: Shape correction 

Arapuni Power Station: Lifting cylinders and beams for spillway gates 

SH2: Kopua Hill extensions: Shape correction 

SHl : Brydone: Shape correction 

SHI : Gore Borough improvements: Railway Station-Boundary Road 

Ohaaki Power Project: Condensate reinjection pipeline 

SHl: Milburn: Shape correction 

SH2: Mangatewai-Nui Bridge: Approach_es 

SH2: Central Road - Coopers Bridge: Granular overlay and first coat 
seal 

SH25: Halligans Road - White Street, Whitianga: Shape correction 

Whangarei Area: Reseals 1987 /88 Stage II 

SH2: Mangateretere intersection: Improvements 

Successful Tenderer 

Pratt Contractors ltd., 3 tenders 
($105,300-$110,321) 

Russell Asphalts Ltd., 3 tenders 
($109,898-$119,291) 

Oldfield Asphalts Ltd., 3 tenders 
($113,304-$128,483) 

Wanganui Engineering ltd., 10 
tenders ($102,906-$372,910) 

Bitumen Sprayers ltd. , 2 tenders 
($119,999-$166,000) 

Southland Construction Ltd., 3 
tenders ($123,929-$164,792) 

Advance Homes Ltd., 4 tenders 
($132,469-$177,949) 

McConnell Dowell Constructors ltd., 
4 tenders ($140,598-$268,600) 

Downer & Co. ltd., 3 tenders 
($168,975-$184,887 

G. W. Agnew ltd. , 5 tenders 
($175,734-$231 ,758) 

Oldfield Asphalts ltd., 4 tenders 
($216,688-$271 ,938) 

Asphaltic Driveways ltd., 4 tenders 
($222,899-$304,453) 

Bitumix ltd. (Northland) , 5 tenders 
($227,743-$268,381) 

Pratt Contractors ltd. , 3 tenders 
($244,182-$271 ,044) 

Amount of 
Tender 

Accepted 
$ 

105,300.00 

109,898.00 

113,304.70 

114,896.00 

119,999.60 

123,929.00 

132,469.65 

140,598.00 

168,975.00 

175,734.80 

216,688.00 

222,899.00 

227 ,743.50 

244,182.75 


